Regd. No.NE 907



## The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority.

Vol XX Aizawi Thursday 7.2.1991 Magha 18, SE 1912 Issue No 28

## NOTIFICATION

No.HC.VII-3/91/876/A. the 21st January, 1991. On his services having been required by the Gauhati High Court, the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of the Gauhati High Court, in exercise of the powers conferred under Article 229(1) of the Constitution of India, has been pleased to appoint Shri Prabhat Chandra Phukan, District & Sessions Judge, Jorhat a member in Grade I of the Assam Judicial Service, as Registrar (Judicial) of this Court with effect from the date of his assumption of charge as such at his grade pay plus other allowances as admissible under the Rules vice Shri P.C. Borpujari, Registrar (Judicial) transferred and posted as District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon.

No HC. VII-3/91/877/A. On relief Shri Prabhat Chandra Borpujari, Registrar (Judicial) of the Gauhati High Court, a Member in Grade I of the Assam Judicial Service is transferred and posted as District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon vice Shri D. Biswas,

No.HC.VII-3/91/878/A. On his services having been required by the Gauhati High Court, the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of the Gauhati High Court, in exercise of the powers conferred under Article 229 (1) of the Constitution of India, has been pleased to appoint Shri Dinendra Biswas, District&Sessions Judge, Nagaon a Member in Grade I of the Assami Judicial Service, as Registrar (Inspection & Enquiry) of this Court with effect from the date of his assumption of charge as such at his grade pay plus other allowances as admissible under the Rules vice Shri P.K. Deb, Registrar (I&E) transferred and posted as District & Sessions Judge, Jorhat.

No.HC.VII-3/91/879/A. On relief, Shri Prasun Kumar Deb, Registrar (Inspection & Enquiry) of the Gauhati High Court, a Member in Grade I of the Assam Judicial Service is transferred and posted as District & Sessions Judge, Jorhat vice Shri P.C. Phukan.

By Order, Sd/- B.P.Saikia, REGISTRAR (ADMN).

Published and Issued by the Controller Printing and Stationery, Mizoram. Printed at the Mizoram Govt. Press, AizawlC-700.